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Final Results
Major Event Sponsors: Hypro Premium & Antinol

First Siberian Home sponsored by - Siberian K9z Pee wees sponsored by - Nepean Mobile Vet
Red Lantern sponsored by - Serenity Scent Work Special Awards - Take a Hike

8 Dog - 6km

Sponsored By - The Fur Mum Pet Photography

Name

Dog Breed

Gender

Heat 1 Time

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

Heat 2 Time

Avg Speed (km/h)

Total Time

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

DNS
DNS

8 Dog
8 Dog

Andrew Gersback

Malcom Burrows

Name

Dog Breed

Gender

DNS
DNS

6D

og - 6km

Sponsored By - Winhaven Sled Dog Team

Heat 1 Time

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

Heat 2 Time

Avg Speed (km/h)

Total Time

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

6 Dog

Sharen McPhan
Jess Winther

Siberian Husky
Other

Female
Female

14:23.1
24:01.7

9:38.6

9:38.6

4 Dog - 4.8km

Sponsored By - Shaz & Col McPhan

25.03
14.98

13:34.1
14:36.5

26.53
24.64

27:57.2
38:38.2

10:41.0

10:41.0

25.76
18.64

Name Dog Breed Club Gender | Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h) Heat 2 Time Avg Speed (km/h) Total Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)
4 Dog Jess Winther Other Female 10:54.2 26.41 10:37.4 27.11 21:31.6 26.76
4 Dog Rob Kite Siberian Husky SHCNSW Female 11:20.4 0:26.2 0:26.2 254 12:00.5 23.98 23:20.9 1:49.3 1:49.3 24.67
4 Dog Michael Little Siberian Husky Canberra Club Male 12:51.1 1:56.9 1:30.7 22.41 11:20.5 25.39 24:11.6 2:40.0 0:50.7 23.81
4 Dog Tricanda Chapman Siberian Husky Female 22:59.3 12:05.1 10:08.2 12.53 12:00.7 23.98 35:00.0 13:28.4 10:48.4 16.46
4 Dog Nicki Allen DNS

3 Dog - 4.8km

Sponsored By - Send it Sled Hounds

Place Class Name Dog Breed Club Gender Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h) Heat 2 Time Avg Speed (km/h) Total Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)
1 3 Dog Jonathan Toquero Siberian Husky WASSA Male 9:35.8 30.01 9:32.4 30.19 19:08.2 30.1
2 3 Dog Mitchell Deahm Other Siberian Express Male 15:53.8 6:18.0 6:18.0 18.12 10:59.0 26.22 26:52.8 7:44.6 7:44.6 21.43
3 3 Dog Ben Taylor Siberian Husky CsDC Male 14:56.5 5:20.7 -1:-57.3 19.27 12:36.5 22.84 27:33.0 8:24.8 0:40.2 20.91

DNS 3 Dog Caleb Gersbach DNS




Name

Dog Breed

Club

Gender

2 Dog - 4km

Sponsored By - Mush Down Under Podcast

Heat 2 Time

Avg Speed (km/h)

Total Time

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

N o o s w

2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog
2 Dog

Mark Needham
Michelle Clinch
Max Baux
Sophia Dalidakis
Colin McPhan
Aaron Coventry
James Hipwell
Michael looney
Nicki Allen
Kirby Reaves

Other
Other
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky

Sib Ex
NSW Siberian Express
Canberra Sled Dog Club
SHCNSW

SHCNSW
Luma Racing

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)
7:37.7 31.46
7:56.1 0:18.4 0:18.4 30.25
8:33.5 0:55.8 0:37.4 28.04
10:31.5 2:53.8 1:58.0 228
10:40.3 3:02.6 0:08.8 22.49
11:08.9 3:31.2 0:28.6 21.53
11:06.3 3:28.6 -1:-2.6 21.61

DNS
DNS
DNS

1 Dog Bikejor - 4km

Sponsored By - Dogpacking Australia

7:36.3
8:02.7
8:34.4
10:41.6
11:10.6
11:39.6
12:28.1

31.56
29.83
27.99
22.44
21.47
20.58
19.25

15:14.0
15:58.8
17:07.9
21:131
21:50.9
22:48.5
23:34.4

0:44.8
1:53.9
5:59.1
6:36.9
7:34.5
8:20.4

0:44.8
1:09.1
4:05.2
0:37.8
0:57.6
0:45.9

31.51
30.04
28.02
22.62
21.97
21.04
20.36

1 Dog Open - 3.2km

Sponsored By - Reflections of Rougue Photography

1 Dog Bikejor Class Name Dog Breed Club Gender | Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h) Heat 2 Time Avg Speed (km/h) Total Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)
1 1 Dog Bikejor Tony Greenway Alaskan Husky Male 7:15.4 33.07 7:071 33.72 14:22.5 33.39
2 1 Dog Bikejor  Jonathan Toquero Samoyed WASSA Male 9:06.9 1:51.5 1:51.5 26.33 10:29.2 22.89 19:36.1 5:13.6 5:13.6 24.49
3 1 Dog Bikejor Mikhail Orpilla Kelpie Siberian Express Female 9:34.6 2:19.2 0:27.7 25.06 12:22.6 19.39 21:57.2 7:34.7 2:21.1 21.86
DNS 1 Dog Bikejor  Alex Harrison Wolff

Class

Name

Dog Breed

Club

Gender

Heat 1 Time

Junior - 2.6km
Sponsored By - The Grandies

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

Heat 2 Time

Avg Speed (km/h)

Total Time

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Place Class Name Dog Breed Club Gender | Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h) Heat 2 Time Avg Speed (km/h) Total Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)
1 1 Dog Sammy Hartwig Siberian Husky The Siberian Husky Club Of NSW Female 7:13.9 26.57 7:08.7 26.88 14:22.6 26.81
2 1 Dog Kirby Reaves Other NSW Siberian Express Female 7:26.6 0:12.7 0:12.7 25.81 7:22.5 26.03 14:49.1 0:26.5 0:26.5 26.02
3 1 Dog Max Baux Siberian Husky Canberra Sled Dog Club Male 7:41.0 0:27.1 0:14.4 25.01 7:30.7 25.56 15:11.7 0:49.1 0:22.6 25.31
4 1 Dog Kym Balcomb Other CcsDC Female 7:40.5 0:26.6 -1:-0.5 25.04 7:57.6 24.11 15:38.1 1:15.5 0:26.4 24.58
5 1 Dog David Turner Siberian Husky NSW Siberian Express Male 7:55.0 0:41.1 0:14.5 24.24 7:57.0 24.14 15:52.0 1:29.4 0:13.9 24.27
6 1 Dog Angela Patrikka Siberian Husky SHCNSW Male 8:41.0 1:27.1 0:46.0 2212 9:18.7 20.63 17:59.7 3:37.1 2:07.7 21.42
7 1 Dog Brian Marstaeller Siberian Husky Sib X Male 9:03.5 1:49.6 0:22.5 21.2 9:50.1 19.52 18:53.6 4:31.0 0:53.9 20.44
8 1 Dog Bec Kaczmarczyk Siberian Husky Siberian Express Female 9:31.7 2:17.8 0:28.2 20.17 9:37.0 19.93 19:08.7 4:46.1 0:15.1 20.19
9 1 Dog Cameron Lewis Siberian Husky No Club Male 9:40.3 2:26.4 0:08.6 19.88 10:14.9 18.75 19:55.2 5:32.6 0:46.5 19.26

DNS 1 Dog James Hipwell

Avg Speed (km/h)

Place

Junior

Junior

Class

Jessica Clinch
Mia Taylor

Name

GsSP
Siberian Husky

Dog Breed

NSW Siberian Express
CsSDC

Club

Female
Female

Gender

6:29.5
:05.0

Heat 1 Time

2:35.5

2:35.5

24.03
17.17

2 Dog Veteran - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Canine Body Balance

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

6:30.6
14:59.9

Heat 2 Time

23.96
10.4

Avg Speed (km/h)

13:00.1
24:04.9

Total Time

11:04.8

Split to Leader

11:04.8

Split to Placing

24
12.96

Avg Speed (km/h)

2 Dog Veteran
2 Dog Veteran
2 Dog Veteran
2 Dog Veteran

Class

Margaret Arcus

Sharen McPhan

Brian Marstaeller
Kirby Reaves

Name

Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky

Dog Breed

NSW Siberian Husky Club

Sib X

Club

Female
Male
Male

Gender

6:43.6
7:15.4
8:26.2
9:07.6

Heat 1 Time

0:31.8
1:42.6
2:24.0

0:31.8
1:10.8
0:41.4

23.19
215
18.49
17.09

2 Dog Touring - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Painter Pack
Split to Leader

Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h)

7:29.5
8:17.1
8:42.3
8:51.8

Heat 2 Time

20.82
18.83
17.92

17.6

Avg Speed (km/h)

14:13.1
15:32.5
17:08.5
17:59.4

Total Time

1:19.4
2:55.4
3:46.3

Split to Leader

1:19.4
1:36.0
0:50.9

Split to Placing

21.94
20.08
18.2
17.34

Avg Speed (km/h)

2 Dog Touring
2 Dog Touring

Class

Michael Little
Ashley Allen

Name

Malamute

Dog Breed

Canberra Club

Club

Male

Gender

11:12.6

13.92

1 Dog Veteran - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Haku the Husky

10:39.1

Heat 2 Time

14.65

Avg Speed (km/h)

21:51.7

Total Time

Split to Leader

Split to Placing

14.27

Avg Speed (km/h)
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1 Dog veteran
1 Dog veteran
1 Dog veteran
1 Dog veteran
1 Dog veteran
1 Dog veteran
1 Dog veteran
1 Dog veteran

Mark Needham
Ben Taylor
David Turner
Cameron Lewis
Bec Kaczmarczyk
Aaron Coventry
Angela Patrikka
Heather Kite

GSP
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky

Other
Siberian Husky
Siberian Husky

Sib Ex
CsDC
NSW Siberian Express
No Club
Siberian Express

SHCNSW
SHCNSW

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male

Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)
6:32.0 23.88
7:29.2 0:57.2 0:57.2 20.84
7:51.6 1:19.6 0:22.4 19.85
7:43.2 1:11.2 -1:-8.4 20.21
8:02.8 1:30.8 0:19.6 19.39
9:04.0 2:32.0 1:01.2 17.21
9:23.9 2:51.9 0:19.9 16.6
9:53.0 3:21.0 0:29.1 15.78

7:15.4
7:28.8
7:22.6
7:32.3
7:52.9
7:33.3
10:08.4
9:52.0

215
20.86
21.15
20.69
19.79
20.65
15.38
15.81

13:47.4
14:58.0
15:14.2
15:15.5
15:55.7
16:37.3
19:32.3
19:45.0

1:10.6
1:26.8
1:28.1
2:08.3
2:49.9
5:44.9
5:57.6

1:10.6
0:16.2
0:01.3
0:40.2
0:41.6
2:55.0
0:12.7

22.63
20.85
20.48
20.45
19.59
18.77
15.97
15.8




1 Dog veteran Rachel Tisdall

1 Dog Touring - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Anonymous
Class Name Dog Breed Club Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing

Avg Speed (km/h) Heat 2 Time

Avg Speed (km/h) Total Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)

1 1 Dog Touring Mitchell Deahm Siberian Husky SIBERIAN EXPRESS Male 7:41.8 20.27 7:43.6 20.19 15:25.4 20.23
2 1 Dog Touring Benn Marks BELGIAN SHEPHERD SIBERIAN EXPRESS Male 8:24.1 0:42.3 0:42.3 18.57 7:16.9 21.42 15:41.0 0:15.6 0:15.6 19.89
3 1 Dog Touring Jon McAlister Other Sibe X Male 10:00.9 21191 1:36.8 15.58 11:03.8 141 21:04.7 5:39.3 5:23.7 14.8

1 Dog Touring Derek Keeper Other Male 11:25.0 3:43.2 1:24.1 13.66 10:31.3 14.83 21:56.3 6:30.9 0:51.6 14.22

1 Dog Touring Kirby Reaves

Novice - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Nevicata Siberians
Class Name Dog Breed Club Gender | Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h) Heat 2 Time Avg Speed (km/h) Total Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)

1 Novice Lucy Long Other The Canicross Club Female 8:43.3 17.89 7:39.4 20.37 16:22.7 19.05
Novice Lisa Johnston Other NSW Siberian Express Female 8:14.2 -1:-29.1 -1:-29.1 18.94 8:27.9 18.43 16:42.1 0:19.4 0:19.4 18.68

Canicross - 2.6km

Sponsored By - The Relaxed Dog

Class Name Dog Breed Club Gender | Heat 1 Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h) Heat 2 Time Avg Speed (km/h) Total Time Split to Leader Split to Placing Avg Speed (km/h)
1 Canicross James Hipwell Siberian Husky Luma Racing Male 9:59.4 15.62 10:02.0 15.55 20:01.4 15.58
2 Canicross Lucy Long Other The Canicross Club Female 10:32.7 0:33.3 0:33.3 14.79 10:05.8 15.45 20:38.5 0:37.1 0:37.1 15.12
3 Canicross Jessica Clinch Other NSW Siberian Express Female 10:15.0 0:15.6 -1:-17.7 15.22 10:29.9 14.86 20:44.9 0:43.5 0:06.4 15.04
4 Canicross Geoff Clinch GSP NSW Siberian Express Male 10:16.1 0:16.7 0:01.1 15.19 10:30.6 14.84 20:46.7 0:45.3 0:01.8 15.02
5 Canicross Robert Ober GSP The Canicross Club Male 10:28.0 0:28.6 0:11.9 14.9 10:47.2 14.46 21:15.2 1:13.8 0:28.5 14.68
6 Canicross Aaron Coventry Siberian Husky SHCNSW Male 11:50.8 1:51.4 1:22.8 13.17 12:47.2 12.2 24:38.0 4:36.6 3:22.8 12.67
7 Canicross Kirby Reaves Other NSW Siberian Express Female 11:56.6 1:57.2 0:05.8 13.06 12:42.6 12.27 24:39.2 4:37.8 0:01.2 12.66
8 Canicross Cameron Lewis Siberian Husky No Club Male 13:55:3) 3:55.9 1:58.7 11.21 14:25.7 10.81 28:21.0 8:19.6 3:41.8 11.01
9 Canicross Kym Balcomb Other Canberra Sled Dog Club Female 14:31.5 4:32.1 0:36.2 10.74 15:26.1 10.11 29:57.6 9:56.2 1:36.6 10.41




