

2 Dog - 4km

Sponsored By - Mush Down Under Podcast

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	2 Dog	Mark Needham	Other	Sib Ex	Male	7:37.7			31.46	7:36.3	31.56	15:14.0			31.51
2	2 Dog	Michelle Clinch	Other	NSW Siberian Express	Female	7:56.1	0:18.4	0:18.4	30.25	8:02.7	29.83	15:58.8	0:44.8	0:44.8	30.04
3	2 Dog	Max Baux	Siberian Husky	Canberra Sled Dog Club	Male	8:33.5	0:55.8	0:37.4	28.04	8:34.4	27.99	17:07.9	1:53.9	1:09.1	28.02
4	2 Dog	Sophia Dalidakis	Siberian Husky	SHCNSW	Female	10:31.5	2:53.8	1:58.0	22.8	10:41.6	22.44	21:13.1	5:59.1	4:05.2	22.62
5	2 Dog	Colin McPhan	Siberian Husky		Male	10:40.3	3:02.6	0:08.8	22.49	11:10.6	21.47	21:50.9	6:36.9	0:37.8	21.97
6	2 Dog	Aaron Coventry	Siberian Husky	SHCNSW	Male	11:08.9	3:31.2	0:28.6	21.53	11:39.6	20.58	22:48.5	7:34.5	0:57.6	21.04
7	2 Dog	James Hipwell	Siberian Husky	Luma Racing	Male	11:06.3	3:28.6	-1:-2.6	21.61	12:28.1	19.25	23:34.4	8:20.4	0:45.9	20.36
DNS	2 Dog	Michael looney				DNS									
DNS	2 Dog	Nicki Allen				DNS									
DNS	2 Dog	Kirby Reaves				DNS									

1 Dog Bikejor - 4km

Sponsored By - Dogpacking Australia

1 Dog Bikejor	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	1 Dog Bikejor	Tony Greenway	Alaskan Husky		Male	7:15.4			33.07	7:07.1	33.72	14:22.5			33.39
2	1 Dog Bikejor	Jonathan Toquero	Samoyed	WASSA	Male	9:05.9	1:51.5	1:51.5	26.33	10:29.2	22.89	19:36.1	5:13.6	5:13.6	24.49
3	1 Dog Bikejor	Mikhail Orpilla	Kelpie	Siberian Express	Female	9:34.6	2:19.2	0:27.7	25.06	12:22.6	19.39	21:57.2	7:34.7	2:21.1	21.86
DNS	1 Dog Bikejor	Alex Harrison Wolff													

1 Dog Open - 3.2km

Sponsored By - Reflections of Rouge Photography

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	1 Dog	Sammy Hartwig	Siberian Husky	The Siberian Husky Club Of NSW	Female	7:13.9			26.57	7:08.7	26.88	14:22.6			26.81
2	1 Dog	Kirby Reaves	Other	NSW Siberian Express	Female	7:26.6	0:12.7	0:12.7	25.81	7:22.5	26.03	14:49.1	0:26.5	0:26.5	26.02
3	1 Dog	Max Baux	Siberian Husky	Canberra Sled Dog Club	Male	7:41.0	0:27.1	0:14.4	25.01	7:30.7	25.56	15:11.7	0:49.1	0:22.6	25.31
4	1 Dog	Kym Balcomb	Other	CSDC	Female	7:40.5	0:26.6	-1:-0.5	25.04	7:57.6	24.11	15:38.1	1:15.5	0:26.4	24.58
5	1 Dog	David Turner	Siberian Husky	NSW Siberian Express	Male	7:55.0	0:41.1	0:14.5	24.24	7:57.0	24.14	15:52.0	1:29.4	0:13.9	24.27
6	1 Dog	Angela Patrikka	Siberian Husky	SHCNSW	Male	8:41.0	1:27.1	0:46.0	22.12	9:18.7	20.63	17:59.7	3:37.1	2:07.7	21.42
7	1 Dog	Brian Marstaeller	Siberian Husky	Sib X	Male	9:03.5	1:49.6	0:22.5	21.2	9:50.1	19.52	18:53.6	4:31.0	0:53.9	20.44
8	1 Dog	Bec Kaczmarczyk	Siberian Husky	Siberian Express	Female	9:31.7	2:17.8	0:28.2	20.17	9:37.0	19.93	19:08.7	4:46.1	0:15.1	20.19
9	1 Dog	Cameron Lewis	Siberian Husky	No Club	Male	9:40.3	2:26.4	0:08.6	19.88	10:14.9	18.75	19:55.2	5:32.6	0:46.5	19.26
DNS	1 Dog	James Hipwell													

Junior - 2.6km

Sponsored By - The Grandies

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	Junior	Jessica Clinch	GSP	NSW Siberian Express	Female	6:29.5			24.03	6:30.6	23.96	13:00.1			24
2	Junior	Mia Taylor	Siberian Husky	CSDC	Female	9:05.0	2:35.5	2:35.5	17.17	14:59.9	10.4	24:04.9	11:04.8	11:04.8	12.96

2 Dog Veteran - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Canine Body Balance

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	2 Dog Veteran	Margaret Arcus	Siberian Husky	NSW Siberian Husky Club	Female	6:43.6			23.19	7:29.5	20.82	14:13.1			21.94
2	2 Dog Veteran	Sharen McPhan	Siberian Husky		Male	7:15.4	0:31.8	0:31.8	21.5	8:17.1	18.83	15:32.5	1:19.4	1:19.4	20.08
3	2 Dog Veteran	Brian Marstaeller	Siberian Husky	Sib X	Male	8:26.2	1:42.6	1:10.8	18.49	8:42.3	17.92	17:08.5	2:55.4	1:36.0	18.2
4	2 Dog Veteran	Kirby Reaves			-	9:07.6	2:24.0	0:41.4	17.09	8:51.8	17.6	17:59.4	3:46.3	0:50.9	17.34

2 Dog Touring - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Painter Pack

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	2 Dog Touring	Michael Little	Malamute	Canberra Club	Male	11:12.6			13.92	10:39.1	14.65	21:51.7			14.27
DNS	2 Dog Touring	Ashley Allen													

1 Dog Veteran - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Haku the Husky

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	1 Dog Veteran	Mark Needham	GSP	Sib Ex	Female	6:32.0			23.88	7:15.4	21.5	13:47.4			22.63
2	1 Dog Veteran	Ben Taylor	Siberian Husky	CSDC	Male	7:29.2	0:57.2	0:57.2	20.84	7:28.8	20.86	14:58.0	1:10.6	1:10.6	20.85
3	1 Dog Veteran	David Turner	Siberian Husky	NSW Siberian Express	Male	7:51.6	1:19.6	0:22.4	19.85	7:22.6	21.15	15:14.2	1:26.8	0:16.2	20.48
4	1 Dog Veteran	Cameron Lewis	Siberian Husky	No Club	Male	7:43.2	1:11.2	-1:-8.4	20.21	7:32.3	20.69	15:15.5	1:28.1	0:01.3	20.45
5	1 Dog Veteran	Bec Kaczmarczyk	Siberian Husky	Siberian Express	Female	8:02.8	1:30.8	0:19.6	19.39	7:52.9	19.79	15:55.7	2:08.3	0:40.2	19.59
6	1 Dog Veteran	Aaron Coventry	Other		Female	9:04.0	2:32.0	1:01.2	17.21	7:33.3	20.65	16:37.3	2:49.9	0:41.6	18.77
7	1 Dog Veteran	Angela Patrikka	Siberian Husky	SHCNSW	Male	9:23.9	2:51.9	0:19.9	16.6	10:08.4	15.38	19:32.3	5:44.9	2:55.0	15.97
8	1 Dog Veteran	Heather Kite	Siberian Husky	SHCNSW	Male	9:53.0	3:21.0	0:29.1	15.78	9:52.0	15.81	19:45.0	5:57.6	0:12.7	15.8

9	1 Dog veteran	Rachel Tisdall	Other		Female	12:12.5	5:40.5	2:19.5	12.78	12:43.4	12.26	24:55.9	11:08.5	5:10.9	12.51
---	---------------	----------------	-------	--	--------	---------	--------	--------	-------	---------	-------	---------	---------	--------	-------

1 Dog Touring - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Anonymous

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	1 Dog Touring	Mitchell Deahm	Siberian Husky	SIBERIAN EXPRESS	Male	7:41.8			20.27	7:43.6	20.19	15:25.4			20.23
2	1 Dog Touring	Benn Marks	BELGIAN SHEPHERD	SIBERIAN EXPRESS	Male	8:24.1	0:42.3	0:42.3	18.57	7:16.9	21.42	15:41.0	0:15.6	0:15.6	19.89
3	1 Dog Touring	Jon McAlister	Other	Sibe X	Male	10:00.9	2:19.1	1:36.8	15.58	11:03.8	14.1	21:04.7	5:39.3	5:23.7	14.8
4	1 Dog Touring	Derek Keeper	Other		Male	11:25.0	3:43.2	1:24.1	13.66	10:31.3	14.83	21:56.3	6:30.9	0:51.6	14.22
DNS	1 Dog Touring	Kirby Reaves													

Novice - 2.6km

Sponsored By - Nevicata Siberians

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	Novice	Lucy Long	Other	The Canicross Club	Female	8:43.3			17.89	7:39.4	20.37	16:22.7			19.05
2	Novice	Lisa Johnston	Other	NSW Siberian Express	Female	8:14.2	-1:-29.1	-1:-29.1	18.94	8:27.9	18.43	16:42.1	0:19.4	0:19.4	18.68

Canicross - 2.6km

Sponsored By - The Relaxed Dog

Place	Class	Name	Dog Breed	Club	Gender	Heat 1 Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)	Heat 2 Time	Avg Speed (km/h)	Total Time	Split to Leader	Split to Placing	Avg Speed (km/h)
1	Canicross	James Hipwell	Siberian Husky	Luma Racing	Male	9:59.4			15.62	10:02.0	15.55	20:01.4			15.58
2	Canicross	Lucy Long	Other	The Canicross Club	Female	10:32.7	0:33.3	0:33.3	14.79	10:05.8	15.45	20:38.5	0:37.1	0:37.1	15.12
3	Canicross	Jessica Clinch	Other	NSW Siberian Express	Female	10:15.0	0:15.6	-1:-17.7	15.22	10:29.9	14.86	20:44.9	0:43.5	0:06.4	15.04
4	Canicross	Geoff Clinch	GSP	NSW Siberian Express	Male	10:16.1	0:16.7	0:01.1	15.19	10:30.6	14.84	20:46.7	0:45.3	0:01.8	15.02
5	Canicross	Robert Ober	GSP	The Canicross Club	Male	10:28.0	0:28.6	0:11.9	14.9	10:47.2	14.46	21:15.2	1:13.8	0:28.5	14.68
6	Canicross	Aaron Coventry	Siberian Husky	SHCNSW	Male	11:50.8	1:51.4	1:22.8	13.17	12:47.2	12.2	24:38.0	4:36.6	3:22.8	12.67
7	Canicross	Kirby Reaves	Other	NSW Siberian Express	Female	11:56.6	1:57.2	0:05.8	13.06	12:42.6	12.27	24:39.2	4:37.8	0:01.2	12.66
8	Canicross	Cameron Lewis	Siberian Husky	No Club	Male	13:55.3	3:55.9	1:58.7	11.21	14:25.7	10.81	28:21.0	8:19.6	3:41.8	11.01
9	Canicross	Kym Balcomb	Other	Canberra Sled Dog Club	Female	14:31.5	4:32.1	0:36.2	10.74	15:26.1	10.11	29:57.6	9:56.2	1:36.6	10.41